

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI**

SC92380

JOHN DOE,

Plaintiff/Respondent,

v.

GARY F. TOELKE, Sheriff, et al.,

Defendants/Appellants.

**Appeal from the Circuit Court of the County of Franklin,
The Honorable Gael D. Wood, Circuit Judge**

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT COL. RONALD K. REPLOGLE

**CHRIS KOSTER
Attorney General**

**Jeremiah J. Morgan
Deputy Solicitor General
Missouri Bar No. 50387
P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-1800
(573) 751-0774 (facsimile)
Jeremiah.Morgan@ago.mo.gov**

**Mary D. Delworth
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 60921
P.O. Box 861
St. Louis, MO 63188
(314) 340-7875
(314) 340-7029 (facsimile)
Mary.Delworth@ago.mo.gov**

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT REPLOGLE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. Application of SORA to Doe is Not Retrospective in its Operation, and Therefore Does Not Violate Article I, § 13 of the Missouri Constitution.....	4
A. SORA Requires That Doe Register in Accordance with Missouri Law.....	5
B. Doe is Not Exempt, But Must Register for the Duration Designated by SORA.	9
II. The Circuit Court Was Required to Determine Doe’s Registration Requirement Under Federal Law or Determine That the Issue is Moot.	11
III. Doe Cannot Complain of the Circuit Court’s Refusal to Destroy Missouri State Highway Patrol Records.	12
CONCLUSION.....	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND COMPLIANCE	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Barbieri v. Morris</i> , 315 S.W.2d 711 (Mo. 1958).....	5
<i>Carlson v. Central Trust Bank</i> , 838 S.W.2d 483 (Mo. App. S.D. 1992).....	11
<i>City of St. Louis v. Carpenter</i> , 341 S.W.2d 786 (Mo. 1961).....	5
<i>Doe v. Keathley</i> , 290 S.W.3d 719 (Mo. banc 2009).....	1, 3, 4, 11
<i>Goldberg v. State Tax Commission</i> , 618 S.W.2d 635 (Mo. 1981).....	12
<i>State ex rel. Koster v. Olive</i> , 282 S.W.3d 842 (Mo. banc 2009).....	4
<i>State ex. rel Whatley v. Mueller</i> , 288 S.W.2d 405 (Mo. App. 1956).....	5
<i>State v. Boeji</i> , 352 S.W.3d 625 (Mo. App. S.D. 2011).....	8

STATUTES

Chapter 566..... 5

§ 589.400.1..... 5, 6

§ 589.400.1(7) 1, 3

§ 589.400.10..... 6

§ 589.400.3..... 9

§ 589.400.8..... 10

§ 589.400.9..... 10

§§ 589.400 through 589.425 9, 13

Art. I, § 13, Mo. Const..... 4

21 C.J.S. Courts § 68 11

28 C.F.R. § 72.3 3

42 U.S.C. § 16913(a) 3

50 Am.Jur., Statutes § 395..... 5

82 C.J.S. Statutes § 388..... 5
